# CH \$40.00 5360578

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM561562

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AVIDBANK		01/31/2020	BANKING CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WEBASPX HOLDINGS LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNIT 10 CRANE MEWS	
Internal Address:	32 GOULD ROAD	
City:	TWICKENHAM	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	TW26RS	
Entity Type:	Company: SCOTLAND	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5360578	EASYROUTE	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4048853900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048853868

Email:rusty.close@troutman.comCorrespondent Name:CHRISTOPHER CLOSEAddress Line 1:TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET NE, SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	252807.000025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher C Close, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher C. Close Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Avidbank\_Routeware (Executed Trademark Release 1\_2020)#page1.tif source=Avidbank\_Routeware (Executed Trademark Release 1\_2020)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006861 FRAME: 0520

900535035

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of the 3\ day of January, 2020, by AVIDBANK, a California banking corporation (the "Bank"), for the benefit of ROUTEWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation, and WEBASPX HOLDINGS LIMITED, a company incorporated and registered in Scotland (collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantors" and each individually "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated January 31, 2019 (the "Trademark Agreement"), Grantors granted, assigned, and pledged to Bank, for the benefit of the Bank, a security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Agreement) identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 14, 2019, at Reel 006563 and Frame 0572 and at Reel 006563 and Frame 0579; and

WHEREAS, the Bank has agreed to release its security interest in the Released Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration:

The Bank hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Released Trademarks, and the Bank hereby assigns and transfers to Grantors, without any representation, warranty, or recourse whatsoever, the Bank's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Released Trademarks, effective as of the date set forth above.

Bank:

AVIDBANK

By: Name: Sheila Emani

Title: Vice President

# EXHIBIT A

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Routeware, Inc.	USA	ROUTEWARE	88197675	November 16, 2018
Routeware, Inc.	USA	RCORE	4012546	August 16, 2011
Routeware, Inc.	USA	RTRAC	4321452	April 16, 2013
Routeware, Inc.	USA	HOMEPORT	3811786	June 29, 2010
Routeware, Inc.	USA	ROUTEWARE	2632565	October 8, 2002
Routeware, Inc.	USA	ROUTEWARE	2640395	October 22, 2002
Webaspx Holdings Limited	USA	EASYROUTE	5360578	December 19, 2017

41253870v2 252807.000025

**RECORDED: 02/11/2020** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006861 FRAME: 0522